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Dapto Netball Club 2025 Important Dates for members
February
Sunday 9 Feb 2025 – Dapto Netball Club In-person registration & uniform day – 10am-1pm – Dapto Leagues Club (Booking to be confirmed with Dapto Leagues Club)
Sunday 9 Feb 2025 - Close for first uniform order
Friday 14 Feb 2025 – Dapto Netball Club registrations close 
Saturday 22 Feb 2025 - Grading Day – Illawarra Sports Stadium
9s 		9.30am - 10.30am 
10s 		9am - 10.30am
11s & 12s 	10.30am - 12pm 
Inters 		12pm - 2.30pm 
Cadets 		2.30pm - 4pm 
Tuesday 25 February 2025 – Senior Grading 6.30pm-8.30pm – Illawarra Sports Stadium
Thursday 27 February 2025 - Coaches Meeting – 6.30pm-7.30pm Zoom Meeting 
March
Saturday 1 March 2025 – Meet the Coach Day – Illawarra Sports Stadium (10-12s 2pm, NSG 2.45pm, Inters 3.15pm, Cadets and Seniors 3.45pm)
Saturday 1 March 2025 - JUMP Umpire Trials
Tuesday 4 March 2025 – First Dapto Netball Club Training Session – all teams
Sunday 9 March 2025 - Illawarra Umpires Camp 9am-12pm - Illawarra Sports Stadium
Thursday 13 March 2025 – Senior Engagement Session 7pm – Dapto Leagues Club
Saturday 15 March 2025 - Illawarra Gala Day for 10s, 11s, 12s, Inters, Cadets - more details to come
Note: Wet weather back up day on Saturday 22 March
Saturday 15 March 2025 - PL Games and IUP Umpires
Sunday 23 March 2025 - Development Coaching Course
Saturday 29 March 2025 - Illawarra Gala Day for 8s, 9s - more details to come
April
Saturday 5 April 2025 – Illawarra Netball Competition Starts – all teams – Fred Finch Park, Berkeley
Saturday 12 April 2023 - Round 2 of Competition 
Saturday 19 April 2025 - No game - Easter Weekend
Saturday 26 April 2025 - No game
May
Saturday 3 May 2025 - Competition recommences - Round 3
Saturday 3 May 2025 - NETSETSKILLS Starts
June 
Saturday 7 June 2025 - No Competition - Long Weekend 
July 
Saturday 5 July 2025 - No Competition - School Holidays
Saturday 12 July 2025 - No Competition - School Holidays
Sunday 27 July 2025 - IDNA Carnival 
August 
Saturday 9 August 2025 - Last NETSETSKILLS day 
Sunday 10 August 2025 - NSG Gala Day 
Saturday 16 August 2025 - Last Competition Day 
Saturday 23 August 2025 - Semi Final 
Saturday 30 August 2025 - Finals 
September
Saturday 6 September 2025 - Grand Final 
Saturday 6 September 2025 - Wet Weather contingency for Grand Finals
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